and indirect interests of the directors, in the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company,
before and upon the completion of the IPO, are as follows:-

 �-------------------Before IPO -------------------�  �------------------After IPO ------------------�

 No. of
Shares

Direct

%  No. of
Shares

Indirect

%  No. of
Shares

Direct

%  No. of
Shares

Indirect

%

Lau Bong Wong - -  - -  - -  8,000,0001 20.00

Lau Chia Nguang - -  - -  - -  - -

Sim Kim Hwa - -  - -  - -  - -
Zabidi Bin Md Zain - -  - -  - -  - -
Koh Low @ Koh Kim
Toon

- -  - -  - -  - -

Note:-
1. By virtue of his interest in LHHB.

Company No.  415622-V

126

10. STATUTORY AND OTHER GENERAL INFORMATION (Cont’d)

7. According to the Register of Substantial Shareholders of Emivest as at the date of the Prospectus,

the direct and indirect interest of the substantial shareholders in the issued share capital of the
Company, before and upon the completion of the IPO, are as follows:-

 �-----------------Before IPO --------------
�

 �------------------After IPO ------------------�

 No. of
Shares

Direct

%  No. of
Shares

Indirect

%  No. of
Shares

Direct

%  No. of
Shares

Indirect

%

Datuk Lau Chong Wang - -  - -  - -  8,000,0001 20.00

Lau Bong Wong - -  - -  - -  8,000,0001 20.00

Amnah Bte Ibrahim 3,037,579 23.78  974,9963 -  1,996,000 4.99  - -

LTM 974,9962 7.63  - -  - -  - -

Rahmat bin Ibrahim 2,318,822 18.16  974,9963 -  2,322,470 5.81  - -

Tan Sri Dato’ Ahmad Sabki bin
Jahidin

2,318,822 18.16  974,9963 -  2,322,470 5.81  - -

Lt Kol (B) Kudri Bin Hj Siraj 1,043,971 8.17  - -  1,045,614 2.61  - -

Dato’ Mohammed Salleh Bin Ahmad 1,048,991 8.21  - -  1,050,643 2.63  - -

Datuk Esa Bin Ahmad  1,260,819 9.87  - -  1,262,803 3.16  - -

Mega Perfect4 -5 -  - -  13,228,036 33.07  - -

LHHB - -  - -  8,000,0006 20.00  - -

Notes:-
1. By virtue of their substantial interests in LHHB.
2. Held the rights to allotment of 1,060,428 Shares in Emivest.
3. By virtue of their interests in LTM.

  4. The shareholders of Mega Perfect upon the completion of the IPO are set out below:-

Shareholder % equity interest

Datuk Lau Chong Wang 14.48
Lau Bong Wong 14.47
Lau Chia Nguang 14.21
Datuk Lau Chir Nguan 14.21
Dato’ Lau Eng Guang 14.21
Lau Hai Nguan 14.21
Datuk Lau Tuang Nguang 14.21
Total 100.00

5. Held the rights to allotment of 19,781,178 Shares in Emivest.
6. The shareholders of LHHB have approved the acquisition of the rights to allotment of 8,000,000